

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

oidas bringing sovural hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

(414) 869-2173 (414) 869-2111



Oneida, WI 54155

ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS Resolution No: <u>12-2</u>-82-A

- Whereas, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is responsible for providing and/or facilitating educational opportunities and programs that affect it's membership and,
- Whereas, It is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to ensure that programs and opportunities directly effecting it's membership are optimally managed and administered, and,
- Whereas, The Acting Minneapolis Area Education Program Administrator, Mrs. Cora Jones, has invited the honest opinion and input of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and,
- Thereas, Such opinion and input are necessary in order to facilitate better and more cost effective services to those Tribes utilizing contracted Bureau of Indian Affaris services,
- Therefore be it resolved that, the Oneida Tribe of Indians requests every consideration be made to provide the Great Lakes Agency of the Bureau of Indian Affiars with personnel capable of optimally administering education programs under a change in programatic line-authority from the Minneapolis Area Office to the Great Lakes Agency,

Be It Further Resolved, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians recommends the change in line-authority to the Great Lakes Agency if and only if the following provisions are adhered to:

- 1. Additional staff assigned to the Great Lakes Agency must possess the professional/personal and technical skills necessary to facilitate all aspects of their education specialty to users of those services.
- 2. Cash flow to Tribes must not be negatively effected

CERTIFICATION Oneida Business Committee

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of  $\underline{9}$  members of whom  $\underline{9}$  consitute a quorm; at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the  $\underline{12}$  month  $\underline{2}$  day of 1982. The foregoing resolution was adopted by a vote of  $\underline{3}$  for,  $\underline{4}$  against, and  $\underline{4}$  abstention(s).

Signed: Secretary

Oneida Business Committee